
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Num. 

101 

103 

102 

107 

104 

105 

110 

108 

119 

113 

112 

106 

114 

111 

121 

115 

125 

109 

129 

139 

122 

123 

124 

117 

128 

120 

116 

132 

143 

126 

127 

Nome 

Caroli Gianluca 

Capurso Natalino 

Golia Pietro 

Tomasi Gianluca 

Adamuccio Mario 

Martoccia Giuseppe 

Golia Raffaele 

Caggiula Luigi Pasquale 

Resta Davide 

Acri Roberto 

Tronci Tommaso 

Mercurio Salvatore 

Puce Gianfranco 

Annicchiarico Nicola 

Panico Giuseppe 

Pagliara Andrea 

Raele Marco 

Marseglia Francesco 

Giorgio Alessandro 

De Cesare Francesco 

Vaccaro Leonardo 

Altavilla Manuel 

Dibenedetto Gianluca 

Sabato Cristian 

Branca Luca 

De Giacomo Gianluca 

Fersini Luca 

Podano Antonio 

Nocco Cosimo 

De Pascalis Giuseppe 

De Benedetto Paolo 

M o t o c lu b / T e a m  

Taranto ffroad 

Castel Del Monte 

Only Team 

S.A.C.E. 

100% 

Only Team 

Only Team 

Nitro 

Salentino Otranto 

Castel Del Monte 

Salentino Otranto 

Il  Castello Corigl iano 

Salentino Otranto 

Massafra MX A.S.D. 

Salentino Otranto 

Terra D'Otran to 

Endur o Pollino asd 

Salentino Otranto 

Endur o Pollino asd 

Brindisi 2018 

Basilicataoffroad 

Massafra MX A.S.D. 

Altamurgia 

Nitro 

Nitro 

Altamurgia 

S.A.C.E. 

Only Team 

Nitro 

Salentino Otranto 

Salentino Otranto 

Classe 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

TCU 

OU 

TCU 

MD 

M2 

M2 

JU 

ME 

ME 

S2 

M2 

VU 

MD 

S2 

MD 

M2 

T4 

S2 

S2 

M2 

ME 

M2 

ME 

ZU 

MD 

S2 

ME 

VU 

Giri 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

PS1  
1  [2:11.676] 

1  [2:09.622] 

1  [2:12.905] 

1  [2:11.254] 

1  [2:12.990] 

1  [2:15.042] 

1  [2:14.732] 

1  [2:18.395] 

1  [2:18.462] 

1  [2:18.587] 

1  [2:16.575] 

1  [2:19.877] 

1  [2:17.331] 

1  [2:17.444] 

1  [2:17.155] 

1  [2:14.413] 

1  [2:16.355] 

1  [2:14.900] 

1  [2:18.370] 

1  [2:18.531] 

1  [2:24.398] 

1  [2:23.698] 

1  [2:24.327] 

1  [2:21.677] 

1  [2:23.464] 

1  [2:27.345] 

1  [2:32.056] 

1  [2:24.951] 

1  [2:29.456] 

1  [2:19.579] 

1  [2:26.016] 

PS2  
1   [3 :58 .525] 

1   [4 :10 .286] 

1   [4 :17 .640] 

1   [4 :17 .027] 

1   [4 :18 .975] 

1   [4 :21 .749] 

1   [4 :28 .728] 

1   [4 :16 .510] 

1   [4 :25 .240] 

1   [4 :25 .661] 

1   [4 :18 .864] 

1   [4 :28 .281] 

1   [4 :23 .133] 

1   [4 :22 .540] 

1   [4 :26 .780] 

1   [4 :20 .899] 

1   [4 :20 .116] 

1   [4 :29 .510] 

1   [4 :31 .173] 

1   [4 :29 .538] 

1   [4 :27 .103] 

1   [4 :35 .280] 

1   [4 :49 .236] 

1   [4 :31 .314] 

1   [4 :39 .618] 

1   [4 :34 .397] 

1   [4 :46 .486] 

1   [4 :41 .080] 

1   [4 :36 .530] 

1   [4 :41 .636] 

1   [4 :37 .839] 

PS3  
1   [2 :11 .1 75 ] 

1   [2 :09 .8 48 ] 

1   [2 :12 .2 24 ] 

1   [2 :12 .3 32 ] 

1   [2 :15 .0 95 ] 

1   [2 :20 .6 36 ] 

1   [2 :13 .3 29 ] 

1   [2 :13 .7 67 ] 

1   [2 :14 .9 34 ] 

1   [2 :15 .6 90 ] 

1   [2 :16 .6 19 ] 

1   [2 :18 .3 28 ] 

1   [2 :16 .0 26 ] 

1   [2 :16 .3 23 ] 

1   [2 :15 .4 89 ] 

1   [2 :16 .1 14 ] 

1   [2 :17 .5 38 ] 

1   [2 :17 .8 47 ] 

1   [2 :19 .1 68 ] 

1   [2 :18 .7 51 ] 

1   [2 :19 .9 67 ] 

1   [2 :22 .4 06 ] 

1   [2 :21 .7 89 ] 

1   [2 :17 .3 14 ] 

1   [2 :20 .9 93 ] 

1   [2 :24 .2 54 ] 

1   [2 :20 .0 71 ] 

1   [2 :25 .7 70 ] 

1   [2 :26 .4 54 ] 

1   [2 :22 .3 03 ] 

1   [2 :29 .1 30 ] 

PS4  
1  [4:06.259] 

1  [4:02.750] 

1  [4:12.692] 

1  [4:13.028] 

1  [4:13.310] 

1  [4:15.509] 

1  [4:21.496] 

1  [4:13.083] 

1  [4:15.867] 

1  [4:13.801] 

1  [4:19.915] 

1  [4:18.135] 

1  [4:23.960] 

1  [4:19.933] 

1  [4:22.498] 

1  [4:22.981] 

1  [4:26.842] 

1  [4:26.309] 

1  [4:24.538] 

1  [4:28.846] 

1  [4:29.707] 

1  [4:37.852] 

1  [4:29.225] 

1  [4:44.431] 

1  [4:39.064] 

1  [4:30.492] 

1  [4:32.455] 

1  [4:28.378] 

1  [4:28.990] 

1  [4:33.805] 

1  [4:32.143] 

PS5  
1   [2 :07 .902] 

1   [2 :09 .050] 

1   [2 :11 .721] 

1   [2 :13 .157] 

1   [2 :14 .594] 

1   [2 :14 .527] 

1   [2 :14 .816] 

1   [2 :14 .517] 

1   [2 :13 .070] 

1   [2 :15 .515] 

1   [2 :18 .743] 

1   [2 :18 .327] 

1   [2 :15 .062] 

1   [2 :18 .979] 

1   [2 :17 .604] 

1   [2 :16 .889] 

1   [2 :22 .800] 

1   [2 :18 .359] 

1   [2 :18 .772] 

1   [2 :20 .697] 

1   [2 :25 .515] 

1   [2 :21 .674] 

1   [2 :19 .583] 

1   [2 :18 .730] 

1   [2 :17 .872] 

1   [2 :23 .771] 

1   [2 :22 .631] 

1   [2 :24 .316] 

1   [2 :23 .935] 

1   [2 :24 .532] 

1   [2 :26 .704] 

PS7  
1   [2 :09 .073] 

1   [2 :07 .518] 

1   [2 :13 .975] 

1   [2 :18 .919] 

1   [2 :13 .506] 

1   [2 :15 .891] 

1   [2 :14 .558] 

1   [2 :16 .234] 

1   [2 :16 .670] 

1   [2 :17 .525] 

1   [2 :20 .650] 

1   [2 :17 .129] 

1   [2 :18 .057] 

1   [2 :18 .978] 

1   [2 :19 .175] 

1   [2 :20 .002] 

1   [2 :21 .339] 

1   [2 :19 .127] 

1   [2 :20 .896] 

1   [2 :20 .509] 

1   [2 :20 .920] 

1   [2 :20 .396] 

1   [2 :20 .146] 

1   [2 :20 .483] 

1   [2 :19 .584] 

1   [2 :24 .549] 

1   [2 :20 .885] 

1   [2 :26 .363] 

1   [2 :26 .163] 

1   [2 :23 .976] 

1   [2 :28 .046] 

PS8  
1   [3 :58 .353] 

1   [3 :56 .228] 

1   [4 :07 .078] 

1   [4 :15 .503] 

1   [4 :15 .506] 

1   [4 :15 .687] 

1   [4 :15 .942] 

1   [4 :19 .038] 

1   [4 :20 .362] 

1   [4 :17 .547] 

1   [4 :17 .146] 

1   [4 :13 .189] 

1   [4 :18 .972] 

1   [4 :27 .606] 

1   [4 :25 .815] 

1   [4 :34 .725] 

1   [4 :28 .920] 

1   [4 :29 .761] 

1   [4 :27 .436] 

1   [4 :32 .122] 

1   [4 :36 .227] 

1   [4 :26 .854] 

1   [4 :26 .840] 

1   [4 :41 .155] 

1   [4 :32 .909] 

1   [4 :37 .139] 

1   [4 :32 .415] 

1   [4 :36 .790] 

1   [4 :36 .212] 

1   [4 :43 .851] 

1   [4 :32 .055] 

PS9  

1  [2:09.239] 

1  [2:09.031] 

1  [2:13.153] 

1  [2:13.993] 

1  [2:14.240] 

1  [2:18.675] 

1  [2:14.627] 

1  [2:26.814] 

1  [2:13.995] 

1  [2:17.002] 

1  [2:18.986] 

1  [2:17.111] 

1  [2:20.189] 

1  [2:20.421] 

1  [2:19.670] 

1  [2:20.762] 

1  [2:22.042] 

1  [2:22.450] 

1  [2:22.624] 

1  [2:21.938] 

1  [2:24.419] 

1  [2:21.705] 

1  [2:24.258] 

1  [2:23.394] 

1  [2:31.220] 

1  [2:27.119] 

1  [2:23.664] 

1  [2:27.348] 

1  [2:27.378] 

1  [2:27.301] 

1  [2:28.263] 

Tempo Totale 

22:52.202 

22:54.333 

23:41.388 

23:55.213 

23:58.216 

24:17.716 

24:18.228 

24:18.358 

24:18.600 

24:21.328 

24:27.498 

24:30.377 

24:32.730 

24:42.224 

24:44.186 

24:46.785 

24:55.952 

24:58.263 

25:02.977 

25:10.932 

25:28.256 

25:29.865 

25:35.404 

25:38.498 

25:44.724 

25:49.066 

25:50.663 

25:54.996 

25:55.118 

25:56.983 

26:00.196 

Diff 

2.131 

49.186 

1:03.011 

1:06.014 

1:25.514 

1:26.026 

1:26.156 

1:26.398 

1:29.126 

1:35.296 

1:38.175 

1:40.528 

1:50.022 

1:51.984 

1:54.583 

2:03.750 

2:06.061 

2:10.775 

2:18.730 

2:36.054 

2:37.663 

2:43.202 

2:46.296 

2:52.522 

2:56.864 

2:58.461 

3:02.794 

3:02.916 

3:04.781 

3:07.994 
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Pos 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

Num. 

142 

135 

133 

136 

138 

141 

148 

145 

130 

140 

144 

134 

150 

152 

137 

149 

147 

151 

Nome 

Varlotta Gianluca 

Tommasi Fabrizio 

Adorisio Arturo 

Colletta Francesco 

Paiano Mattia 

Naglieri Dario 

Mele Pasquale 

Esposito Alessio 

Sticchi Marco 

Curcio Dario 

Conte Antonio 

Tammone Antonio 

Zullo Giuseppe 

Rotundo Matteo 

Taccardo Fabio 

Summa Pietro 

Aloisio Fabio 

Priolo Fabio 

M o t o c lu b / T e a m  

Altamurgia 

Salentino Otranto 

Matera Racing 

Altamurgia 

S a l a n d ra  A d v e n tu re  E n d u ro  

Altamurgia 

Castel Del Monte 

Castel Del Monte 

Salentino Otranto 

Only Team 

Endur o Pollino asd 

Only Team 

Endur o No Limits 

Endur o No Limits 

Altamurgia 

Only Team 

Tutur ano Brindisi 

SR T Sac c a' R aci ng Team  

Classe 

M2 

S2 

M2 

ME 

S2 

SE 

T4 

T2 

MD 

T2 

S2 

VU 

M2 

S4 

ME 

T2 

T4 

MD 

Giri 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 

PS1  
1  [2:24.923] 

1  [2:21.528] 

1  [2:29.992] 

1  [2:25.060] 

1  [2:27.254] 

1  [2:23.972] 

1  [2:25.463] 

1  [2:29.810] 

1  [2:20.540] 

1  [2:29.825] 

1  [2:33.004] 

1  [2:32.304] 

1  [2:27.615] 

1  [2:36.192] 

1  [2:25.326] 

1  [2:32.149] 

1  [2:27.918] 

1  [2:58.209] 

PS2  
1   [4 :32 .085] 

1   [5 :00 .987] 

1   [4 :43 .155] 

1   [4 :43 .102] 

1   [4 :47 .771] 

1   [4 :41 .104] 

1   [4 :52 .306] 

1   [5 :06 .846] 

1   [4 :41 .916] 

1   [4 :42 .362] 

1   [4 :52 .345] 

1   [4 :54 .178] 

1   [4 :40 .253] 

1   [4 :56 .245] 

1   [4 :47 .175] 

1   [5 :03 .126] 

1   [4 :58 .038] 

1   [5 :25 .457] 

PS3  
1   [2 :23 .1 95 ] 

1   [2 :23 .3 30 ] 

1   [2 :26 .5 42 ] 

1   [2 :24 .8 34 ] 

1   [2 :28 .4 68 ] 

1   [2 :22 .6 67 ] 

1   [2 :27 .4 24 ] 

1   [2 :25 .6 53 ] 

1   [2 :21 .6 67 ] 

1   [2 :26 .5 37 ] 

1   [2 :28 .1 56 ] 

1   [2 :27 .5 29 ] 

1   [2 :21 .9 37 ] 

1   [2 :32 .2 64 ] 

1   [2 :25 .3 95 ] 

1   [2 :29 .6 93 ] 

1   [2 :29 .7 69 ] 

1   [2 :40 .5 27 ] 

PS4  
1  [4:35.050] 

1  [4:46.585] 

1  [4:38.793] 

1  [4:43.641] 

1  [4:38.633] 

1  [4:52.533] 

1  [4:44.760] 

1  [4:39.181] 

1  [4:45.914] 

1  [4:41.182] 

1  [4:46.998] 

1  [4:47.787] 

1  [4:43.893] 

1  [4:41.453] 

1  [4:47.650] 

1  [4:59.425] 

1  [4:48.123] 

1  [5:14.861] 

PS5  
1   [2 :24 .730] 

1   [2 :21 .129] 

1   [2 :25 .670] 

1   [2 :22 .617] 

1   [2 :27 .329] 

1   [2 :18 .967] 

1   [2 :24 .700] 

1   [2 :24 .618] 

1   [2 :27 .856] 

1   [2 :28 .402] 

1   [2 :28 .062] 

1   [2 :31 .076] 

1   [2 :46 .503] 

1   [2 :27 .475] 

1   [2 :29 .499] 

1   [2 :28 .988] 

1   [2 :33 .267] 

1   [2 :43 .197] 

PS7  
1   [2 :28 .749] 

1   [2 :23 .222] 

1   [2 :23 .639] 

1   [2 :27 .896] 

1   [2 :28 .826] 

1   [2 :24 .528] 

1   [2 :27 .724] 

1   [2 :26 .169] 

1   [2 :28 .361] 

1   [2 :28 .961] 

1   [2 :26 .267] 

1   [2 :30 .435] 

1   [2 :25 .922] 

1   [2 :32 .771] 

1   [2 :32 .169] 

1   [2 :27 .740] 

1   [2 :31 .131] 

1   [2 :41 .666] 

PS8  
1   [4 :42 .784] 

1   [4 :42 .637] 

1   [4 :48 .118] 

1   [4 :46 .493] 

1   [4 :40 .528] 

1   [4 :54 .682] 

1   [4 :38 .189] 

1   [4 :32 .385] 

1   [5 :00 .815] 

1   [4 :56 .503] 

1   [4 :51 .704] 

1   [4 :49 .590] 

1   [5 :16 .751] 

1   [4 :48 .247] 

1   [5 :06 .799] 

1   [4 :43 .386] 

1   [4 :53 .490] 

1   [5 :14 .603] 

PS9  

1  [2:29.526] 

1  [2:22.110] 

1  [2:26.177] 

1  [2:29.174] 

1  [2:28.737] 

1  [2:29.316] 

1  [2:28.628] 

1  [2:25.573] 

1  [2:33.656] 

1  [2:29.723] 

1  [2:29.740] 

1  [2:33.576] 

1  [2:26.387] 

1  [2:35.964] 

1  [2:40.094] 

1  [2:29.662] 

1  [2:45.821] 

1  [2:41.049] 

Tempo Totale 

26:01.042 

26:21.528 

26:22.086 

26:22.817 

26:27.546 

26:27.769 

26:29.194 

26:30.235 

26:40.725 

26:43.495 

26:56.276 

27:06.475 

27:09.261 

27:10.611 

27:14.107 

27:14.169 

27:27.557 

29:39.569 

Diff 
3:08.840 

3:29.326 

3:29.884 

3:30.615 

3:35.344 

3:35.567 

3:36.992 

3:38.033 

3:48.523 

3:51.293 

4:04.074 

4:14.273 

4:17.059 

4:18.409 

4:21.905 

4:21.967 

4:35.355 

6:47.367 

Penalità CT5 PEN CT1 
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